Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1971 Senate Bill 484

Date published: March 9, 1972

CHAPTER 190, Laws of 1971

AN ACT relating to making an appropriation for the repair of homes for needy veterans.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The appropriation in section 20.485 (2) (wm) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1971, is increased by \$10,000 for the purpose of providing additional funds for the repair and improvement of homes for needy veterans.